Said premises are hereby leased for a term of five (5) years, beginning with the date of 

the signing of this instrument, but revocable at will by the Secretary. 

2. CONSIDERATION 

a.  The Lessee shall pay rental in advance to the United States in the amount of THIRTY 

SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR DOLLARS AND NO/100 

($37,374.00) per annum, payable on the anniversary of the date of execution, payable to the 

order of “FAO-USAED, SACRAMENTO”, and delivered to Corps of Engineers, FAO-USAED-

Sacramento, 1325 J Street, Sacramento, CA 95814-2922. 

b.  All rent and other payments due under the terms of this lease must be paid on or